

c2021-234A
OPP--OPPOSITION

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

National Parks and Wildlife Amendment Bill 2021

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 2, clause 2, line 6. Omit “Schedules 1.2 and 3.2[3] and [4] commence”. Insert instead “Schedule 1.2 commences”.
- No. 2 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 3, Schedule 1.1[4], line 16. Omit all words on the line.
- No. 3 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 6, Schedule 1.1[16], line 5. Omit “Parts 5A and 5B”. Insert instead “Part 5A”.
- No. 4 **Biodiversity credits**
Pages 6–13, Schedule 1.1[16], line 7 on page 6 to line 9 on page 13. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 5 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 13, Schedule 1.1[16], line 10. Omit “Part 5B”. Insert instead “Part 5A” and renumber the proposed sections starting from section 82A.
- No. 6 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 19, Schedule 1.1[19], proposed section 138(2)(ib), lines 12 and 13. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 7 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 19, Schedule 1.1[21], lines 18–22. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 8 **Biodiversity credits**
Pages 19 and 20, Schedule 1.1[24], line 30 on page 19 to line 3 on page 20. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 9 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 26, Schedule 1.2[1], lines 12–14. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 10 **Biodiversity credits**
Pages 29–34, Schedule 1.2[11]–[33], line 5 on page 29 to line 13 on page 34. Omit all words on those lines.
-

-
- No. 11 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 38, Schedule 2[2], line 5. Omit “**Parts 6A and 6B**”. Insert instead “**Part 6A**”.
- No. 12 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 42, Schedule 2[2], lines 1–16. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 13 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 43, Schedule 3.1, lines 2–18. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 14 **Biodiversity credits**
Page 43, Schedule 3.2[2]–[4], lines 23–38. Omit all words on those lines.
-